

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: Pitts Twp MA

Description:

Location:

Projects(s): Pittsfield Twp Mast Arms

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$753,610.00	32.05%	0.00%
1	(03515) Rauhorn Electric, Inc.	\$570,683.75	0.00%	-24.27%
2	(03303) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	\$619,500.00	8.55%	-17.79%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rauhorn Electric, Inc.		(2) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$44,525.00	\$44,525.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%								
0002	8100307	128	Ft	\$800.00	\$102,400.00	\$353.00	\$45,184.00	\$500.00	\$64,000.00
	Mast Arm Std Fdn, Uncased								
0003	8100330	6	Ea	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,276.00	\$7,656.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Perforated Steel Square Tube Breakaway System								
0004	8127051	1	LSUM	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,815.00	\$5,815.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	_ Traffic Control, Max 5%								
0005	8190016	1,200	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.90	\$2,280.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
	Cable, Rem								
0006	8190027	165	Ft	\$14.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.35	\$1,707.75	\$6.00	\$990.00
	Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch								
0007	8190029	100	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
	Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch								
0008	8190032	160	Ft	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$47.35	\$7,576.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00
	Conduit, DB, 2, 3 inch								
0009	8190236	175	Ft	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$1.24	\$217.00	\$4.00	\$700.00
	Cable, Equipment Grounding Wire, 1/C#6								
0010	8190254	4	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$234.00	\$936.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
	Hh, Rem								
0011	8190260	11	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,293.00	\$14,223.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00
	Hh, Round								
0012	8190496	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$682.00	\$1,364.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	Wood Pole, Fit Up, Sec Serv Pole								
0013	8190604	500	Ft	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
	Conduit, Directional Bore, 2, 3 inch								
0014	8197050	8	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,905.00	\$15,240.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
	_ Luminaire (LED)								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rauhorn Electric, Inc.		(2) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	8197050 _ T.S. Handhole, Conc, Conduit Tap	34	Ea	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$550.00	\$18,700.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00
0016	8200020 Case Sign, Rem	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$152.00	\$152.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0017	8200030 Controller and Cabinet, Rem	1	Ea	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
0018	8200045 Controller Fdn, Base Mount	2	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,285.00	\$4,570.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
0019	8200046 Controller Fdn, Rem	1	Ea	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0020	8200105 Pedestal, Fdn	7	Ea	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$902.00	\$6,314.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
0021	8200128 Push Button Station and Sign	8	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,032.00	\$8,256.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00
0022	8200135 Serv Disconnect	2	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,041.00	\$2,082.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
0023	8200141 Span Wire, Rem	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$227.00	\$454.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
0024	8200182 TS, Span Wire Mtd, Rem	3	Ea	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$118.00	\$354.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
0025	8200183 Cabinet, Salv	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,217.00	\$1,217.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
0026	8200240 Pedestrian Signal System, Accessible	2	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,123.00	\$6,246.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00
0027	8200304 TS, One Way Mast Arm Mtd, FYA (LED)	7	Ea	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,580.00	\$11,060.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
0028	8200336 TS, Pedestrian, One Way Bracket Arm Mtd (LED) Countdown	1	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
0029	8200345 TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED) Countdown	7	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,078.00	\$7,546.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rauhorn Electric, Inc.		(2) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0030	8200359 TS, One Way Mast Arm Mtd (LED)	16	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,081.00	\$17,296.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
0031	8200422 Wireless Vehicle Detection System	2	Ea	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
0032	8200425 Wireless Vehicle Sensor Node	33	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$775.00	\$25,575.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00
0033	8200498 Cellular Modem, TS, 4G	2	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,270.00	\$2,540.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
0034	8207050 _ Backplate, TS, 3 Sec	16	Ea	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$137.00	\$2,192.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
0035	8207050 _ Backplate, TS, 4 Sec	7	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$148.00	\$1,036.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
0036	8207050 _ Bracket Arm, 18 Foot, 5 Foot Rise, Painted	8	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
0037	8207050 _ Controller and Cabinet, Base Mount (TS2)	1	Ea	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
0038	8207050 _ Managed Ethernet Switch	2	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,304.00	\$8,608.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
0039	8207050 _ Mast Arm Std, Modified, Painted	8	Ea	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00
0040	8207050 _ Mast Arm, 35 foot, Cat III, Modified, Painted	2	Ea	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
0041	8207050 _ Mast Arm, 40 foot, Cat III, Modified, Painted	4	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00
0042	8207050 _ Mast Arm, 45 foot, Cat III, Modified, Painted	1	Ea	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
0043	8207050 _ Mast Arm, 50 foot, Cat III, Modified, Painted	1	Ea	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
0044	8207050 _ One Way Street Name Sign, Illuminated (LED), 8 Feet	8	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
0045	8207050 _ Pedestal, Alum, Painted	7	Ea	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,003.00	\$7,021.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rauhorn Electric, Inc.		(2) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0046	8207050	8	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
	_ Side Pole Cabinet, Painted								
0047	8207050	1	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	_ TS, Controller (EOS)								
0048	8207050	2	Ea	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,206.00	\$16,412.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
	_ Video Surveillance Camera								
0049	8207050	6	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,053.00	\$18,318.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
	_ Wireless Repeater, Flex								
0050	8267050	2	Ea	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
	_ Uninterruptible Power Supply, ITS, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$753,610.00		\$570,683.75		\$619,500.00